SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHANGE ORDER
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company

Date: 4/2/2024

EE Williamson Rd Trail / Longwood Hills Rd - Rangeline Rd

Contract No.: CC-3793-21 Project Name:

Change Order No.: 10 (Final Change Order)

Original Contract / Work Order Amount:

Amount prior to this Change Order, if different:

Change Order Amount: [®] increase |:] Decrease
Revised Contract / Work Order Amount including this Change Order:

] No Change

Work Order No.: (if applicabis)

¢ 7.975430.26

$ 8,456,206.28

$ 150,321.91

$ 8,606,528.19

A. Contract time decreased due to contractor achieving final completion ahead of allowable time provided thru CO#09.

Change Order Time:  []Increase [@ Decrease ] No Change
Date of Substantial Completion through this Change Order:

Date of Final Completion through this Change Order:

Waiver: This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of Contract / Work Order Price and Time as a resulf of

increases or decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this Waiver constitutes an
t to the Agreement and that Contractor will waive

agreement between the County and Contractor that the Change Order represents an equitable adjustmen
tance and satisfaction

all rights to file a contract claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order constitutes Contractor's accep
that it is entitied to no more costs or time, direct, indirect, impact, stc., pursuant to this Change Order.

Acknowledgements: The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, Is subject to all provisions of the original Agreement not specifically changed
by this Change Order; and it is expressly understood and agreed by the County and the Contractor that the approval of th

effect on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herain.

This Change Order does or
signature of the Architect or Engineer of Record and County Project Manager.

-23
01/16/2024
02/02/2024

Days

X Joes not involve changes to the design of the project, which would require the approval and

is Change Order will have no

County Project Manager: Architect / Engineer of Record: Contractor:
Name: Stephen Miller,P E, Eng Div Chase Wilkinson, PE, EOR Corporate Officer
Address: 100 East First St England-Thims & Miller, inc Hubbard Gonstruction Gompany
Sanford, Fl 32771 1525 Inter Pkwy, St 1001, Lake Mary, FI 32746 1936 Lee Rd, ;t{aoo, Winter Pk, Fi 32789
Sign: {/QW m )42/" \)\’Lﬁ{[
Date: [ 11[ 2024 Y- 1 S‘-Mal;f

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION:

Signature: Date
Procurement Administrator

As authorized by Section 3.554, Seminole County Administrative Code

WITNESS: WITNESS:

Meeting Date:

[[] ForBoard approved ltems:

C-02 - CHANGE ORDER FORM (Rev 100120)
Page 1 of 14

ltem #




Change Order #10

Package A
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CHANGE ORDER 10 SUMMARY SHEET PG
ENTITLEMENT ANALYSIS (CEI) (OVERS-UNDERS, COMPLETION FORMS) PG
TIME CALCULATION TRACKING PG

Page 2 of 14

03

04-12

13-14



CHANGE ORDER 10 PKG A SUMMARY SHEET

CIPNo: 01785316, 01907085 & 01785459 Date Prepared: 4/2/2024
Contract No. CC-3793-21 CEl: CONSOR Engineers, LLC
Project Name: EE Williamson Rd. Trail and Rangeline Rd. / Project Administrator: Charles Woerner
Longwood Hills Rd. Intersection
Improvements
PACKAGE ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE OF REVISION DOLLAR AMOUNT DAYS
Final Pay | i j t
A inal Pay .tem and. Time Adjust.ments (o} Project Closeout $150,321.91 23
Project for Final Completion
TOTALS $150,321.91 -23

Page 3 of 14




Change Order 10
Package A

Engineer’s Entitlement Analysis

Page 4 of 14



CHANGE ORDER 10

PACKAGE A
ENTITLEMENT ANALYSIS
CIP No: 01785316, 01907085 & 01785459 Date Prepared: 4/2/2024
Contract No. CC-3793-21 CEl: CONSOR Engineers, LLC

Project Name: EE Williamson Rd. Trail and Rangeline Rd./  Project Administrator Charles Woerner

Longwood Hills Rd. Intersection
Improvements

Description of Issue:

Adjust pay item quantities to account for legitimized quantity overruns and underruns.

CEl Entitlement Analysis:

In accordance with Division | of the Standard Specifications, General Conditions: SECTION 11.7.5 ADDITIONAL OR
REDUCED QUANTITIES: Final quantities reflect an overrun of $249,500.17 and an underrun of $99,178.26, for a net

increase of $150,321.91. The contractor is entitled to $150,321.91 added to the Contract.

Time Extension-Reduction Analysis:

Adjust contract time by subtracting twenty-three (-23) non-compensable contract days due to achieving final completion

early on 2/2/24.

Stephen Miller, P.E.
Construction PM

Seminole County
Page 5 of 14



1 Jo g obeyd

PeINTES| Pjsi4 -0} BNp UNKSpUN €z § 31 | 0085FG | 000vE S 108 [RUOROSIT I3 INPUOD Z1-Z-0E9
VIN §5 0D 10} 6N UNuSpUN 005. § 31| 0025 00120 160535 '0'0F - '8 POOA BUpUe 0ST0L0S5
VN 85 0O 'O} enp uniepun g 000r & 41 007 005k [ERE3S 09~ 'S POOM BU@LeS 0Z7-01-055
VN 3§ WOl BIe[eq 52 +5 L1 UOREIS 0} [SX T a1 | L5 00°0EE [CUEROTTY €025

LL+¥L | UDNEIS) 5 ON 199yS Jed pajejdwon Jou SeM YI0AA (0} BNP UNLIRpUL)
ViN P10 158 UIY PETURLO H10M 40 8008 0 @Np UNLIGPUTY 0065 § I | 059E8 | 002sL 2 Wnuinfy Duley epRaig/ped TIETGh5
ViN % 0] NP UNLISpuUN T 08188 v3 000 'L WSURBNIPY o[aUeH 562Tp
ViN Y10 13 UL peIRL oM Jo 8000S 0} enp Unuiepun BN DYENE] A0 | OFBLL 00024 e TARID SN SSE[Q 61810U00 116-0-00¥%
ViN Taacqe ullis i) og8L  $ | | AS | STOLE | 0OBOKE GisQ TAV b Ad HeUEsy Tugsiks DU V0L [2E
WM YsBMm B 8.1 BOUIS SIL 0191ep ABUI BM) PRINSEBSIN P8l 10) @Np UNUSPU)
VIN 90 Qv 16} ahp uniepLnl S A kS| ov'2s8 00ZEr L T.011 60 GnoID esed [BUOlH0 604582
VIN 20 03V 0 OV '} 9np Uniepun T |ezer % AS | 9g9tdc | QUELEF T.87 %0 8noI5 eeg [2UGAE0 ¥0L53C
VN "Z10 139 Ui@M pRTIURYQ 510M J0 33098 G} anp Uniiepur] T |ovee 3 AS_ | 08€L 00'591 1,51 20 Unolg) oseg (EU0RI0 20458
VN 655 WGl) PAJ[eq [SZ+S1 L UOBEIS 0} B AS | 0zIE6L | O00H8s b T.%T 10 Gnol9 es6g [eUoTa0 102582
LL+bL]L UOREIS) 26 ON J90ys Jed pejajduiod JoU SBm YJOAA 10} énp uniepun
WIN 50 O3V 10% 6P UNiIepUN X S | oceve 00726 & 809t
VIN 20 DV %0 OV 0% 6np UnuepUn [ XS |eciorv | 00ess s LR L
VNIV uoseey oy | 3oRdun | NI | OBEN | A | aowvia NOLLJRIOS3A WL AV UIAWON WAL AVd nw.mﬂﬂz_._
unuapuq)
71005 6v28 | WIOLBNE
= § 000
VIN ST A UEH UM S16M SIIAR 9007 gF ON 39845 Ueld 1ed COVEYZ § | 002ZvEd $| 00C SV | 006 WL 0031 134 Alquiessy doo 012098
HgW Buluoyed usym sdoo] Bullsie Yim J9IJUOD UBSSIOMNN 10} BNP UMLBAQ,
VIN POINSTO Pleld [ PoIRINoIed Sem UBIsap 10y 00009% $| 0005t §| 00F E B K53 000 18 UORBPUAD Wiy 8B aave
Z0°LOD [BRIWGNS Wol) USYIP F ON 188US Ue AQUENT UB| 0} BNP UNIBAQ
ViN 60 OV :0) BNp UNAIaAD 00959 4| 00959 §| 00 va | 007 0% [EAoWsY SIB[AW0G [od 8jaiouoy ssenseld
VN 60 DV 10} ONp UNLIBAQ 00'L6LV 1§ | 00F6L) 5| O0F va | 002 00'F W eIAL 19 0104 @@iouoy ssenaeid
WiN 60 O3V 0] PNp UNIIGAD, 08Bl 1| vvZ  §| 000C 31| 0008 000L S S0P [6OURR(T
N 60 OV 103 6P UNIBAQ 0085 % S| 0089V % $| 00 SV | 00T 00'L SIINISS eMmOg (831081
WIN 60 0V 03 ONp UN1AaAQ 00Z99¢C 1 |00Lect §| 00¢ v3 | o0t 000E 18R00 FOX,EL 183 %X0d IS ¥ Ind
WIN 10} ONp UNLAAQ 08225 4 |8scv B o0scl a1 | 0005CZ | 00SVEL
VIN 0) ONp UNIBAG OEElC_ 1 |S6€ 6| 00%S 1| 00vzk 00°0Z 24 PUNOIEIOPUN 184 @KeD d4H0 10G1d
WIN 0] 8NP UNIIGAG 00862 % |cotk  §| 00SC 31 | 000THE | 00560} YoUelIL Usd0 193 HAPNOD
VN 10y anp UNuAQ 05205 1|05C  $| 00€0C 35 | 0028 0062 ~ jeAowiay ‘outiayL
VIN 60 OV 101 9Np UNLIGAD)| 000K8S 1 | 000F89 S| 00F sV | 00T 007 PeleMOd Qv 1UNGW PUID) Ucoeeg
VIN 60 OV 0} 8NP UNLIPAQ 0088 §|0088 S| QO SV | 00¢Er (oK eroway OIS js0g ebulS
VIN "S0DAR0E UOGON1EU00 Pejelip JO S9EURYD [SUDISURWIP BY) UM J8018 OLVIEE §)|00% S| Z9PL9 XS |29SELZ | 00180L HNL 93UBWI0NGd
PeqnISIp 16402 O} O~} 8,04V INOYBNOIY) SUOKIPPE JOU 0} 9NP UNLBAQ
WIN 00008 S| 000t 4| 000C 41 | 00se 00'SvL JECI PUA A 09~ 15 8 edr] Bupua3 22201055
VIN 005597 §| ODSE  §| OOEEl 35 | 009 | 00wes SEUIGA, 219810160 T-IZS
ViN 710198 50 04V 0 0V €0 03 Z0 D3V :0F NP UNLOAD SvaBS Le § | SEvP 8| 00Zgw AS | 00EIST | 00920k T.STEMOPIS e}o10U0D 7228
ViN 700 135 £0 03V S0 04V 0 O3V 20 03V 10} 8np UNLero O009EL8E § | Be e & | O00GOZ L AS | 006229 | 00€C0S T ABMBPIS 81619U00 1228
Wi 2A5IN0S 8YIS/S0 JAV/PeBURLD FemaAiq AUEPEIY SIPPI) 10} ONP UMLIBAQ 00816 §|008F S| 00+ 41 [ 00S6H 00'rr Q 90A1 qIND eelouod 72028
VIN G20 198 0L DAV 'Z0 DIV 03 NP UNLIBAQ 000929 § | 0002 S| 008£e 1 | 00€058 | 0091 § TO§NS puE Qi 3 0L-1-025
ViN 80 04V 90 DAV '20 D4V -0} NP UNLIBAQ STYBLSY § | SL¢6C § | FL96F NL | V26 | 05668 22-929d S2b 0d GOIRIL 54 3u03 Ayey [
VN 80 03V 90 04V S0 O3V 10} onp UN1IeAD SgCores | Ovelr §| SZZL NI | s28l 0019 22929d §6 OJ 4 JWjBIL Od 9UoD dey 08-LIEE
VIN 60 04V '90 OV 10 DV 0} oNp UNIISAQ STS096¢ § | 092k § | 6cgsl NI | 6leee 065hY g oljeiL eAsdranng ZI-bvEE
VN 210 138 ¥00 13 50 04V 20 D4V 10} 6np URIIBAQ TETE0PY $| 008 S| PALISS | AS | vG9iZ Ll | 00595 | wideq MAy 90.7428
WIN 50 04V ¥0 04V €0 O3V 103 ONp UNLvAD G5lSLS $|Sc®  § | 04906 xS 270895 Vv 1510U07) GURSHE 40 [EAOWAY 0L 0k E
VIN "PoI[EIsUl PUB PeINo0ld eq pnod 00ZiZy §|006 & | oo@or a3 621 [ 66204
Sleysel [payds (gun aubre SWDd 823N 0} 8ARDA8IK] (0} SNP UNUBAD
v S e | 3o nn | FONMD | ainwvan | AS i g NOLLJRIOS3d WALl AVd wanaN wan ava | MTSHAN
UNLOAQ
| VIN] o dvd| 12-£626-03| Jequop|
| sjoujuas| “hunog| WEg €90 BINW UOSWEIA 33 - VN N
[ wmogdlvadn |
790y =10M Jv/3 UO MOYS |11 |€30) BUL Jwoyw)|IoM B38|530M0 G a1 95N Seald 'SWal| Ned Jyd PUS JUAN SABY NGA PUT j004UCD v € 31 51 # 1910N]

SANNd W04 1SINDIN NNYYIIANNVNNYUIAO




2 Pages Form
Seminole County Board of County Commissioners

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
Construction Projects

Contractor: Hubbard Construction Corporation Date: 1/18/2024
. EE Willlamson Rd Trall Connection &
Contract No.: CC-3793-21/RTE Project Name: Intersection Improvements at Rangeline Rd

Master Agreement (if applicable):

s 7!
CIP No.: 01785316, 01907085 & 01785459

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract
Documents or the following specified parts thereof:

England-Thims & Miller, Inc. / Pegasus Engineering, LLC(‘P rint)
Architect/Engineer of Record

To:

Hubbard Construction Corporation )
To: (Print)
Contractor

The work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of
CONTRACTOR, and ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be
substantially completed in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

1/16/2024

Date of Substantial Completion

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. This list may not be all-inclusive,
and the failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to
complete and warrant all the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. All items on the
list shall be completed or corrected by CONTRACTOR within __30 calendar days of the
above date of Substantial Completion.

C-05 - CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (Rev 100120)
Page 7 of 14



2 Pages Form
This Certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract

Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR’s obligations to complete the Work in accordance
with the Contract Documents, including “As-Built” drawings.

Executed by ARCHITECT/ENGINEER onthe _ 18 day of _January 120 24

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: (CEIl)

Charles Woerner

Print Name
Aoz /Lt
Signature
Accepted by CONTRACTOR onthe 18 dayof __ January 20 24
CONTRACTOR:

Michael Hayward

~ Print Name
Digitally signed by Michael Hayward
DN: C=US, E=michael.hayward@hubbard.com, O=Hubbard
Constrction Company, CN=Michael Hayward
Date: 2024.01.25 07:47:44-05'00"

Signature

Executed by County’s PROJECT MANAGER onthe _ 78 dayof  January ,20 24

PROJECT MANAGER:

Print Name

Digitally signed by Stephen L Miller, P.E.

Stephen L. Miller, P.E. BEElEE

Date: 2024.01.25 08:19:13 -05'00°

Signature

C-05 - CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (Rev 100120)
Page 8 of 14



EE Williamson Rd Trail/Longwood Hills Rd Sidewalk

01785316, 01907085 & 01785459

CIP#'s

Date & Date &
Inspector Inttals Location/Element Description/Picture Inspector Initals
10.18.23 NP Station 54+83 - 54493, Lt Sidewalk - ADA issue >.25" 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 52+40 - 52+45, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+89, Lt Str C-3 - Repair Spalls 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+53 - 51458 Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 49+90 & 49485, Lt Remove temporary tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 48475, Lt Curb Repair & Remove Temp Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47+64, Lt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47+50, Lt Str B-3 - Repair Spalls 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 44+06 - 47468, Lt Paint Qutside Lane Line (White) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47471 - 48+01, Rt Remove/Grind School M: & 24” Bars 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 49+70, Rt Fix embankment {washout}/slope 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+50, Rt Uncover valve in Lane R1 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 56+00 School Flasher - Straighten lower box on pole 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 58+12, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 58+78, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 61+15, Lt Remove old school flasher 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 62+24 & 62473 Speed Limit Sign/Longwood Sign in incorrect location 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 64+49, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 68+69, Lt Str C-13A - Elevation bust {too high) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 70+16, Rt Relocate Stop Sign to match Stop Bar 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 72+28, Rt Missing Sign (Traffic Light Ahead) 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 65+29 - 74+80, Rt Various areas of asphalt below curb line 11.7.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 74+36 - 74+74, Lt Remove/Grind White Line (L1} 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 75+75 Remove/Blackout Yellow Line {Center Lane) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 76+30, Rt Clean up pull & splice box lid 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 77423, Rt Pedestrian Crossing Ahead in wrong location {20 to the east is correct location) 11.10.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 79+79, Rt Stop Here for aped doesn’t match with Stop Bar in mainline 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 80+03, Rt Missing Stop Bar on Trail 10.25.23 NP

10.18.23 NP Station 84+82, Lt Missing Stop Bar (Kiddie Academy)
10.18.23 NP Station 85+47, Rt Repair Gravity Wall 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 88466, Rt Missing Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 89437, Rt Missing Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 90+60 - 90+64, Lt Sidewalk - Missing 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 85+66 - 85+71, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 85+07 - 85+12, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Rangeline Intersection Finish/Correct Pavement Markings 11.10.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Rangeline Remove Anchors from Power Pale
10.18.23 NP Station 75+30, Lt Relocate Stop Sign/Move Stop Bar to meet specs 11.2.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 98+93 - 100450, Rt Paint new white edge line {R1} plus turn lane
10.20.23 NP Station 112478, Rt Sidewalk - Repair 10.25.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 115+85, Rt Kneewall - Repair 10.25.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 116+45, Rt Connection to crosswalk - Not ADA Compliant 11.10.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 132+16, Rt Sidewalk - Repair 11.10.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Lincoln wood Ln Removal of Strain Pole 10.31.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Project Limits Add Mow-Pads 11.2.23 NP
10.23.23 NP C-2& 8B4 B Drainage Repairs 1.8.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Bridge Beam Coating 11.7.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Station 139+50 -145+00 Remove erosion control items 11.10.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Project Limits Install All Thermoplastic
10.23.23 NP Project Limits Install Remaining Pipe/Guiderail 1.17.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Change Order (N Cove} Asphalt to Concrete 1.8.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Dewater/Inspect Drainage (Ped Bridge Area) 1.8.24 NP
10.24.23 NP Station 40+00 Rernove Temporary Crosswalk 1.8.24 NP
10.24.23 NP StrC-3 B Grind lip at Structure 11.10.23 NP
| 10.24.23NP Project Limits General Clean-Up B

~10.24.23 NP C-13A-C-13 Repair asphalt patch (Crossing) 11.9.23 NP
10.24.23 NP Station 143+50, Rt Sod back side of Bent 11.10.23 NP
10.24.23 NP Project Limits o Trim Branches (Overhead hazards) 11.10.23 NP
1.11.24 NP Station 37+68 to 47+60 Repair ashpalt patch along curb and gutter line
1.11.24 NP Drainage Structures Add Chains/Locks & Remove Fabric Filter
1.11.24 NP Approx. Station 44+35, Lt Repair Curb & Gutter (Cracked) =

1.11.24 CW/SM Removal of all MOT devices Throughout Jobsite
1.11.24 CW/SM Restoration of Laydown Yard Laydown Yard at NW Corner of Lake Emma and EE Williamson

Page 9 of 14




2 Pages Form

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION
Construction Projects

Contractor: _Hubbard Construction Corporation Date; _2/2/2024
. EE Willlamson Rd Trail Connection &
Contract No.: CC-3793-21/RTB Project Name: _intersection Improvements at Rangeline Rd

Master Agreement (if applicable):

CIP No.: 01785316, 01907085 & 01785459

This Certificate of Final Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents.

To: England-Thims & Miller, Inc./ Pegasus Engineering, LLC (pyint)
Architect/Engineer of Record

To: Hubbard Construction Corporation (Print)
Contractor

To:  Seminole County Board of County Commissioners or Designee

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected on 2/2/2024 (date) by
authorized representatives of CONTRACTOR, and ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, and that Work is
hereby declared to be finally completed in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

February 2, 2024
Date of Final Completion

C-06 - CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION (Rev 100120)
Page 10 of 14



2 Pages Form

This Final Completion Certificate constitutes an acceptance of Work excepting latent defects,
warranty work, maintenance, and other post Final Completion obligations of the CONTRACTOR

under the Contract Documents.

Executed by ARCHITECT/ENGINEER on the __2 day of February ,20_24

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: (CEI)

Charles Woerner
Print Name

Lty boart

Signature

Accepted by CONTRACTOR onthe __ 2 dayof ___February 20 24

CONTRACTOR:

P. Frederick O'Dea, Jr.

Print Name
. _r. Digitally signed by Paul
Pa UI FrEd e”Ck Frederick O'Dea Jr.

' Date: 2024.02.23
O Dea Jr' 10:35:59 -0500"
Sighature

Accepted by SEMINOLE COUNTY onthe __ 2 dayof _ February 20 24

WITNESSES: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Digitally signed by
RO be rt T- Robert T. Bradley
Date: 2024.02.23

Bradley 121130500

Procurement Administrator

As authorized by Section 3.554, Seminole County
Administrative Code

C-06 - CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION (Rev 100120)
Page 11 of 14



orge . . .
EE Williamson Rd Trail/Longwood Hills Rd Sidewalk
CIP#'s 01785316, 01907085 & 01785459
Date & Date &
Inspector Initials Location/Element Description/Plcture Inspector Initfals
10.18.23 NP Station 54+83 - 54493, Lt Sidewalk - ADA issue ».25" 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 52+4Q - 52445, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+89, Lt Str C-3 - Repalr Spalls 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+53 - 51458 Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 49490 & 49485, Lt Remove temporary tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 48475, Lt Curb Repair & Remove Temp Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47+64, Lt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47+50, Lt Str B-3 - Repair Spalls 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 44+06 - 47+68, Lt Paint Qutside Lane Line {White) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 47+71 - 48401, Rt Remove/Grind School M & 24” Bars 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 49+70, Rt Fix embank {washout)/slope 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 51+50, Rt Uncover valve in Lane R1 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 56+00 School Flasher - Straigh lower box on pole 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 58+12, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 58+78, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 61+15, Lt Remove old school flasher 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 62+24 & 62+73 Speed Limit Sign/Longwood Sign in incorrect location 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 64+49, Rt Remove Temporary Tape/Paint Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 68+69, Lt Str C-13A - Elevation bust {too high) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 70+16, Rt Relocate Stap Sign to match Stop Bar 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 72+28, Rt Missing Sign {Traffic Light Ahead) 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 65429 - 74480, Rt Various areas of asphalt below curb line 11.7.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 74+36 - 74474, Lt Remove/Grind White Line (L1} 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 75+75 Remove/Blackout Yellow Line {Center Lane) 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 76+30, Rt Clean up pull & splice box lid 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 77+23, Rt Pedestrian Crossing Ahead in wrong locatian {20’ to the east is correct location) 11.10.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 79+79, Rt Stop Here far aped doesn’t match with Stop Bar in maﬂl_ine 11.2.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 80+03, Rt Missing Stop Bar on Trail 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 84+82, Lt . Missing Stop Bar {Kiddie Academy} - 2.1.24 NP
10.18.23 NP Station B5+47, Rt Repair Gravity Wall 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 88+66, Rt Missing Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 89+37, Rt Missing Stop Bar 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station S0+60 - 90464, Lt Sidewalk - Missing 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 85+66 - 85+71, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Station 85+07 - 85412, Lt Sidewalk - Cracked 10.25.23 NP
10.18.23 NP line | ion Finish/Correct Pavement Markings 11.10.23 NP
10.18.23 NP Rangeline Remove Anchors from Power Pole*Removed by Duke Energy. 2,224 CW
10.18.23 NP Station 75+30, Lt Relocate Stop Sign/Mave Stop Bar to meet specs 11.2.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 98+93 - 100+50, Rt Paint new white edge line (R1} plus turn fane 2.1.24 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 112+78, Rt Sidewalk - Repair 10.25.23 NP
[ 10.20.23 NP Station 115+85, Rt Kneewall - Repair 10.25.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 116+45, Rt Connection to crosswalk - NLADA Compliant 11,10.23 NP
10.20.23 NP Station 132+16, Rt Sidewalk - Repair 11.10.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Lincoln wood Ln Removal of Strain Pole 10.31.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Project Limits Add Mow-Pads 11.2.23 NP
| 1023.23NP C28B4 Drainage Repairs 18.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Bridge Beam Coating 11.7.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Station 139+50 -145+00 Remove erosion control items 11.10.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Project Limits install All Thermoplastic 2.1.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Project Limits Install ining Pipe/Guiderail 1.16.23 NP
10.23.23 NP Change Order (N Cove) Asphalt to Concrete 1.8.24 NP
10.23.23 NP Dewater/inspect Drainage (Ped Bridge Area) 1.8.24 NP
10.24.23 NP Station 40+00 Remove Temporary Crosswalk 1.8.24 NP
| 10.20.23NP Strc-3 Grind lip at Structure 11.10.23NP |
10.24.23 NP Project Limits General Clean-Up 1.23.24 NP
10.24.23 NP C-13A-C-13 Repalr asphalt patch (Crossing) 11.9.23 NP
10.24.23 NP Station 143+50, Rt Sod back side of Bent 11.10.23 NP
10.24.23 NP Project Limits Trim Branches {Overhead hazards}) 11.10.23 NP
1.11.24 NP Station 37+68 to 47+60 ) Repair ashpalt patch along curb and gutter line 1.22.24 NP
1.11.24 NP Drainage Structures Add Chains/Locks & Remove Fabric Filter 1.22.24 NP
1.11.24 NP Approx. Station 44+35, Lt Repair Curb & Gutter (Cracked} 2.1.24 NP
1.11.24 CW/SM Removal of all MOT devices Throughout Jobsite 2.1.24 NP
| 11124 CW/SM Restoration of Laydown Yard Laydown Yard at NW Corner of Lake Emma and EE Willlamson 22.24CW

Page 120 14



Change Order 10
Package A

Time Calculation Tracking

Page 13 of 14



¥ 40 y| abed

sheq PeRUO) [2I0L 049 & $Z/Z/Z Uo pajuesd uopsjdwo) jeuld - sked PeRUO) £2- = OT#0D
sheq 13p1p sbuey) O£+ = 60#0D

Aeq 1opag SBuRYD T+ = §0#0D

sheq 0 = £0#0D

sheq 19pag abuey) o€+ = 90#0D

sheq 0 = SO0#0D

skeq YJopm 19p1Q abuey) S+ pue ‘sheq Joypeom ZT+ ‘sheq uONLIRA YT+ = PO#QD

{paandax3 Ajsnoinsid) Aeqa 4opag sbueyd T+ = £0#0D

LIOWIB0M SOHEYD)

‘91e(Q ,ST0IS Sl PENRUOY, 19T A[[NeUel 2

'suwnjo) Yya ojul sheq sedeweq parepinbr) pue shea Om/vS ‘sAeq AepljoH ‘sheq Jayieap Ja3u3 Ajjenue T

= sheq eNUO) :sajopN

= 3jequopsdwon / 213jdwo) 3BDIUIIAd sAeq ajgemo||v |e10L 049

= auiyenuo) uidag / %00°00T = 09 [ o AVG 39VIWVA a3LVaindi 0

= ajeqgenversqns / vz/z/z Avaom/ oo . 2]

:ayeq s,Aepot Aeq AepljoH T
/uona|dwo) 198.eL . Aeq sayieam W
/ 15330N :sdo3s Iy PERU0) +2Ui|L D430 [ouIBLID, 09| 0
174 14 269 | 169 ] 069 689 | 889 | 289 | 989 | 589 | vau | ew9 fzaa | vas Jo89 |6z9 | 829 | Leo | ocn | szo|ve9 | £29 | Ti9 | 1a z
174 (4 1€ vz uor
£z 12 (3] LZ9 | 9%9 | SZ9 | ¥Z9 | €Z9 | ZZ9 | 19 | 0Z9 | 619 | BI9 | £I9 | 919 | ST9 | ¥19 | ET9 | Z19 | 113 | OT9 | 609 | 809 | L09 (13 €2 23g
114 ot 909 | 509 | v09 | €09 | T09 | 109 | D09 | 665 | 965 | £L65 | 965 | 965 | v65 | €6S | T6S | T6S | 06S | 685 | 88S | £85 | 985 | 985 | v8S | €85 | €8S | 185 | 085 | 645 | BLS | £LS £7 AON
14 6T | 948 | SLS | v2S | €45 | T£S | TLS | OLS | 695 | 89S | £95 | 995 | S99 | #9S | €95 | 296 | 195 | 09S | 655 | 8SS | £5S | 955 | S5S | vSS | €65 | 7SS | 1SS | 055 | 6v5 | 8¥S | £vS | 9¢S £ 0
{14 87 SPS | bPS | EPS | VS | TPS | OPS | 6ES | 89S | LES | 98S | SES | VES | €ES | 28S | TES | 08S | 625 | B82S | LTS | 925 | SCS | ¥#TS | €CS | ¢S | 12s | 02S | 67S | 8TS | £1S | 919 £z 1das
£z LT | STS | #1S | €1S | ZTS | TTS | OTS | 60S | 80S | £0S | 90S | SOS | #0S | €0S | 20S | TOS | 00S | 66V | 86 | L6v | 96v | S6¥ | v6p | £E6¢ | T6v | T60 | 06% | 683% | 88Y | L8V | 98v | S8V £z bny
x4 9T |v8v [ €80 |28t | T8V | 08 | 6Lp | 8Ly | LLv | oLy | Siv | viv | €iv | 2Lt [ Tiv | oLb | 69v |89 | Lov | 99 | Sov | bov | €9p | Zov | Tov | 0S¢ | 65t | gSb | L5¢ [ 9sv | sSt | tSv £ Anr
£z ST ESY | <Sv | TSV | OSv | 6V | 8v¥ | LvY | Obv | St | vvv | €vv | cb | Tvw | Oby | 6Ev | BEV | LEV | 9Ev | SEv | VEV | EEV | 26V | €Y | OEY | 62v | 8ev | Lz¥ | ozv | sev | vav £C aunf
£Z | vT |€zv |Tev | T2 |ozv | 6Tv | 8T | LTy | 9%t | Stv | viv | €1v | 2w [ TTv | Ot | 60v | 8ov | Lov | g0v | sov | vov | €ov | Zov | TOv | 0ov | 66€ | 86€ | L6€ | 96€ | 56E | v6E | €6€E £z Ao
114 €T T6E | T6E | O6E | GBE | 88E | LBE | 9BE | SBE | PBE | €3E | Z8E | T9€ | 0B | 6LE | BLE | LLE | 9LE | SLE | VLE | €LE | TLE | TLE | OLE | 69E | 89E | L9€ | 99E | S9E | ¥9E | €9€ €z 1y
114 CT | 29€ | T9E | 09E€ | 6SE | 8SE | LSE | 95€ | SSE | ¥SE | €SE | TSE | TSE | OSE | 6VE | BYE | LVE | ObE | SVE | vYE | EVE | 2¥E | TPE | OVE | 6E€ | BEE | L€€ | 9E€ | SEE | ¥EE | €€ | ZEE £ o
114 1T TEE | 0EE | 6CE | BZE | LZE | 9T€ | SC€ | ¥TE | €2E | TZE | TZE | OZE | 6TE | BTE | LIE | 9TE OTE | 60E | BOE | LOE | 90€ | SOF | vOE € ged
114 0T | &0t 206 TOE | 00E | 662 | B6T | L6C | 96Z | S6C | ¥6Z | €6T | T6T | T6T | 06T | 68T | 98 | 18T | 982 | 58T 64T | BLT | LLZ | 9L2 | SLz | viT | €LZ T £¢ uof
44 6 CLT | TLT | OLZ | 692 | BIZ | £9T | 99C | S9T | ¥9T | €92 | TIZ | 19T | 09T | 65C | BST | £L5C | 9ST | SST | ¥SE 8UT | L¥Z | 9VT | SPT | vIT | €T | 2V 8 &¢ Jaa
(44 8 TYT | ObT | 6€Z | BEZ | LET | 9€C | SET | bET | €EZ | TET | T€Z | OET | 62T | 8TT | £2T | 9¢2 | seZ | vit 81T | L1 | 912 [4 € ZZ NoN
f<4 L TIZ | OTT | 607 | 807 | LOZ | 90Z | S0C | ¥0C | €0Z | €O | TOZ | 0OZ | 66T | 86T | £6T | 96T | S6T | ¥6Y | €6T | Z6T | T6T | 06T | 68T | 88T | L8T | 98T | 98T € ZZ 0
144 9 DB | 64T | 8L 9T | SLT | vet | €2t | Z2T | ver | oLT | 69T | 89T | Lot S9T | 9T | €9T |EPE | 19T | 09T | 651 | 8ST | £ST | 95T | 551 T |t |s 2z idss
[<4 S 0ST | 60T | 8T | LVT | OPT | SPT | ¥¥T | €VT | TPT | THT | OPT | 6ET | 8ET | LET | 9€ET | SET | ¥ET | €ET | CET | TET | OFT | 62T | 82T | L2T | 92T | seT | v2TT | €ZT | 2zt | 12T | OZT zz bny
2z | v |[6UT |BTT | ZTT |OTT | STT | ¥TT | ETT | ZUF | TUT | OUT | 60T | 8OT | ZOT | 90T | SOT [WWOX | €0t | 20T | 0T | 00T | 66 | 86 | £6 | 96 | S6 | v6 | €6 | Z6 | 16 | 06 | 68 T v zz Anr
t44 € | 88 | 48 | 98 | S8 | ¢v8 | €8 | T8 | U8 | 08 | 6L | 8L | LL | 9L | SZ | v | €L | € 113 0L | 69 | 89 | £9 | 99 | 9 | 9 | €9 T9 | 09 | 65 Zc aunf
44 4 86 | 45 | 9s | ss | vs | €S |25 | 1S |os |6y [ 8y | v |ov | sv | vb | €0 | 2v | tv | o | 6€ | 8€ | L& | 9€ | € | vE | €€ | TE ot | 62 | 8T T zz Ao
zz T IZ | 92 | Sc |ve | € |22 |tz |0z | 6T | 8L |t |or | St [T | €5 |zt | | OT | 6 8 L [] S v € z
A |#ON
1€ OE 62 8T £LZ 9T ST v € ¢Z 1z OC 61 8T LT 9T ST 1 €T 2T 1T O 6 8 L 9 S vy € [4 1
Aeq wenuo) / yiuop jo Aeq
Jupaea] dwy] Peiuo) SjuawdAodwi] UOIII9SI9IU| ou|[oduey puE |IeJ] UOSWEN|IM 33 Ajuno) sjoupmas



