
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Text

COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771­1468

Title:

Approve Change Order #10 to CC-3793-21/RTB - EE Williamson Road Trail
Connection & Intersection Improvements at Rangeline Road in the amount of
$150,321.91, to Hubbard Construction Company of Winter Park, Fl., and authorize the
Purchasing and Contracts Division to execute the Change Order. District4 - Lockhart (
Lorie Bailey Brown, CFO/Resource Management Director) Requesting Department
- Public Works

Division:

Resource Management - Purchasing and Contracts

Authorized By:

Lorie Bailey Brown, CFO/Resource Management Director

Contact/Phone Number:

Robert T. Bradley/407-665-7111

Background:

CC-3793-21/RTB is providing all labor, materials, transportation, coordination, and
incidentals necessary for the construction of a trail along EE Williamson Rd and
sidewalk along Longwood Hills Road, and a pedestrian bridge just west of Ronald
Reagan Blvd.

Change Order #10 will provide the final pay item and time adjustments to the project to
reach final completion.

The following is a summary of the cost of the Agreement:
Original Agreement Sum: $7,975,430.26
Change Order #1     (253,526.42)
Change Order #2        17,521.58
Change Order #3                                 16,642.50
Change Order #4                                 16,443.26
Change Order #5                               167,832.74
Change Order #6                               166,628.56

File #: 2024-0736, Version: 1

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 6/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0736, Version: 1

Change Order #7          3,282.27
Change Order #8      141,700.37
Change Order #9      204,251.16
Change Order #10     150,321.91
Revised Agreement Total           $8,606,528.19

This is a budgeted project and funds are available in Infrastructure Sales Tax
(Account# 01785316.560650.00001.

Requested Action:

Staff requests that the Board approve Change Order #10 to CC-3793-21/RTB - EE
Williamson Road Trail Connection & Intersection Improvements at Rangeline Road
with Hubbard Construction Company of Winter Park, Fl., in the amount of
$150,321.91; and authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Division to execute the
Change Order.

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 6/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

